Advanced Placement Exam Equivalencies

AP Exam

Art: Art History

Art: Drawing

Art: 2D Art & Design

Art: 3D Art & Design

Biology

Calculus AB

Calculus AB

Calculus BC

Calculus BC

AB sub score on Calculus BC exam
AB sub score on Calculus BC exam
Chemistry

Chinese Language and Culture
Computer Science A

Computer Science Principles
Economics: Macro

Economics: Micro

English Language & Composition
English Literature & Composition
Environmental Science

French Language and Culture
German Language and Culture
Government & Politics: US

Government & Politics: Comparative

History: European

History: US

History: World History: Modern
Human Geography

Italian

Japanese

Latin: Vergil

Music Literature

Music Theory

Physics 1: Algebra Based
Physics 2: Algebra Based
Physics C: Elec & Magnetism
Physics C: Mech

Psychology

Psychology

Spanish Language and Culture
Spanish Literature and Culture
Statistics

Score
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3
4,5
3
4,5
3
4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5

4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5
3,4,5

Trocaire Equivalency
Humanities Elective
Free Elective

Free Elective

Free Elective

Biology Elective

Math Elective

MA130

Math Elective

MA130 + MA230

Math Elective

MA130

Natural Science Elective
Humanities Elective
Free Elective

Free Elective
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics

EN101

EN101, EN102

Natural Science Elective
Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Social Science Elective
Social Science Elective
Social Science Elective
Social Science Elective
Social Science Elective
Social Science Elective
Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Natural Science Elective
Natural Science Elective
Natural Science Elective
Natural Science Elective
Social Science Elective
PSY101

Humanities Elective
Humanities Elective
Mathematics Elective or MA120
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